2024-2025 Girls' Basketball

Class AAA

Player of the Year: Kaelyn Carroll Tabor Academy 2025

FIRST NAME LAST NAME
Ella Peper
Anna Moser
Serenity Lancaster
Jasmyn Cooper
Ashley Dinges
Christina Pham
Elyse Ngenda
Maysen Hill

Ava Black
Kaelyn Carroll
Bela Cucuta
Hannah Lynch
Colleen Phiri
Olivia Rodrigues
Carolina Williams
Tahlia Pena
Casey Stores
Brynn Bryant
Vanessa Ellis
Maddison Krug

Tess Adams
Tish Blackwood
Brooke Muller
Class AA

SCHOOL

Dexter Southfield School
Hoosac School

New Hampton School

Noble and Greenough School
Noble and Greenough School
Noble and Greenough School
Phillips Exeter Academy

St. Andrew’s School

Tabor Academy

Tabor Academy

Tilton School

Tilton School

Tilton School

Deerfield Academy

Hoosac School

New Hampton School

New Hampton School

Noble and Greenough School
Noble and Greenough School
St. Andrew’s School

Tabor Academy

Tilton School

Tilton School

Player of the Year: Olivia Fleming Northfield Mount Hermon 2026

FIRST NAME LAST NAME
Fope Ayo

Jillian Dingler
Jayla Hughley
Amanda Smith

Gabby Middleton
Olivia Fleming
Grace Minihane
Selah Prignano
Caterina Ravosa

Ella Getz

Elyse MacDonough
Saige Youngberg
Tiffany Burns
Daniella Harcourt
Maddie Pepra-Omani
Lauren Cross
Lauren Cross
Maeve Early

Elliana Scalabrine
Ava Hoy

Zariah Ottley
Sophia Lee

Hannah Grudzien
Avery Vanderburg
Saige Dejesus
Makena Bailey

Gracyn Barnes

SCHOOL

Austin Prep

Darrow School

Darrow School

Darrow School

Newman School
Northfield Mount Hermon
Northfield Mount Hermon

Wilbraham & Monson Academy
Wilbraham & Monson Academy

Worcester Academy
Worcester Academy
Worcester Academy
Austin Prep

Darrow School

Darrow School
MacDuffie School
MacDuffie School
Marianapolis Preparatory
Newman School
Northfield Mount Hermon
Northfield Mount Hermon
Storm King School

Wilbraham & Monson Academy
Wilbraham & Monson Academy

Winchendon School
Worcester Academy
Worcester Academy

AWARD

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

AWARD

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

YOG
2028
2027
2026
2025
2025
2025
2026
2025
2025
2025
2026
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2027
2026
2026
2025
2026
2025
2026

YOG
2026
2026
2026
2025
2027
2026
2025
2026
2026
2026
2025
2025
2027
2027
2025
2026
2026
2027
2025
2025
2027
2026
2025
2028
2028
2026
2027



Class A

Player of the Year: Abby Congdon Loomis Chaffee School 2025

FIRST NAME
Anisa
Morgan
Agar
Abby
Alicia

Liv

Ella
Jules
Aisha
Lucianna
Eva

Elle
Morgan
Kaila
Nell
Madeline
Sky
Koharu
Charlotte
Mirabel
Eva
Celeste
Kaya
Catherine
Aniyah
Reagan
Sam
Maya
Alani
Ava

Ava
Jadamarie
Rhya
Maddy
Jasmine
Eleanor
Amaya
Nell

Class B

LAST NAME
Akinola
Johnson
Malek
Congdon
Mitchell
Westfort
Trefethen
Stevenson
Hassan
Parrotta
Wilkerson
Grant
Jenkins
Richards
Sparks
Egan
Burke
Tanaka
Coody
Rodgers
Stirk
Harper
Nuttall
Chadwell
Neal
Vaughan
Battle
DeSisto
Rodriguez
Bryan
Curto
Henry
Wilson
Little
James
Helam
McNeil
Sparks

SCHOOL

Choate Rosemary Hall
Kent School

Kent School

Loomis Chaffee School
Loomis Chaffee School
Loomis Chaffee School
Milton Academy

Phillips Academy Andover
Sacred Heart Greenwich
Sacred Heart Greenwich
Sacred Heart Greenwich
Thayer Academy

The Hotchkiss School
The Hotchkiss School
Winsor School

Buckingham Browne & Nichols

Choate Rosemary Hall
Dana Hall School
Deerfield Academy
Greenwich Academy
Hopkins School

Kent School

Kent School

Loomis Chaffee School
Loomis Chaffee School
Milton Academy

Miss Porter’s School
Newton Country Day School
Phillips Academy Andover
Phillips Exeter Academy
Sacred Heart Greenwich
Sacred Heart Greenwich
St. Paul’s School

Taft School

Thayer Academy

The Hotchkiss School
The Hotchkiss School
Winsor School

Player of the Year: Camdyn Nelson St. Luke's School 2025

FIRST NAME
Margot
Pearl
Chloe
Summer
Alannah
Cheyenne
Samaria
Jasmine
Za'Nyah
Dariia
Lyla

Mia
Presley
Gianna
Camdyn

LAST NAME
Newman
Dickson
Egan
Warren
Morantus
Brand
Gonzalez
Becotte
Bernard
Serednytska
Campbell
Canales
Foster
Nichols
Nelson

SCHOOL

Beaver Country Day School
Berkshire School

Berkshire School

Brooks School

Cushing Academy

Greens Farms Academy
Kingswood Oxford School
Lawrence Academy
Middlesex School

Mount Saint Charles Academy

Pingree School
Proctor Academy
St. George’s School
St. George’s School
St. Luke’s School

AWARD

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

AWARD

All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC

YOG
2025
2025
2026
2025
2025
2025
2026
2028
2025
2027
2026
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2027
2027
2026
2026
2026
2025
2026
2025
2025
2026
2025
2025
2027
2025
2026
2025
2025
2026
2025
2025
2027
2025

YOG
2025
2027
2026
2026
2027
2025
2026
2025
2025
2027
2025
2026
2026
2026
2025



Emma
Olivia
Alannah
Julia
Taelor
Chase
Natalia
Grace
Jovanah
Evi
Alivia
Jules
Syanne
Destiny
Isys
London
Brianna
Camryn
Kathleen
Sam
Rebecca
Norah
Ava
Hannah
Mckenzie
Sierra
Molly
Emily
Kamiya
Grace
Cortney
Sammi
Camila
Liana
Joy
Narissa
Skyler

Class C

Sollenne
White
Baehr
Blum
Arnold
Anderson
Hall-Rosa
O'Sullivan
Coston
Higgins
Mauer
Giordano
Brooks
Alce
Dunphy
Powell
McDermott
Dunn
Reale
Pellerin
Fusco
Fuld
Ayotte
Shields
Anderson
Jean
Donovan
Ryan
Balcombe
Kearney
Howell
Santacroce
Serrano
Salamone
Robinson
Smith
Walker

St. Luke’s School

St. Luke’s School
Suffield Academy

Taft School

The Ethel Walker School
The Rivers School

The Rivers School

The Rivers School
Beaver Country Day School
Berkshire School
Berkshire School

Brooks School

Cheshire Academy
Concord Academy
Cushing Academy
Greens Farms Academy

Greenwich Country Day School

Groton School
Kingswood Oxford School
Lawrence Academy
Middlesex School
Millbrook School

Mount Saint Charles Academy
Pingree School

Pomfret School

Proctor Academy

St. George’s School

St. George’s School

St. Luke’s School

St. Luke’s School

St. Mark’s School

Suffield Academy

The Governor’s Academy
The Ethel Walker School
The Rivers School

The Rivers School

Williston Northampton School

Player of the Year: Nyasia Caban Kimball Union Academy 2027

FIRST NAME
Ella
StevieLeigh
Dorka
Kensley
Kensley
Nyeerah
Nyeerah
Nyasia
Dakoda
Leila
Carolyn
Carolyn
Nicole
Julianna
Nia

Reilly
Mackenzie
Emma
Gracie
Sam

LAST NAME
Smith
Bannon
Kastl
Malcore
Malcore
Padgett
Pagent
Caban
Correia
Portugal
Joo

Joo
Burns
Leonard
Fifield
Chernovetz
Mori
Olausson
Smith
Salmans

SCHOOL

Berwick Academy
Holderness School
Holderness School
Kents Hill School

Kents Hill School

Kents Hill School

Kents Hill School
Kimball Union Academy
Kimball Union Academy
Kimball Union Academy
King School

King School

Lexington Christian Academy
Montrose School

The Cambridge School of Weston

Hamden Hall Country Day
Hamden Hall Country Day
Hamden Hall Country Day
Berwick Academy
Canterbury School

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

AWARD
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

2025
2026
2027
2025
2027
2025
2025
2025
2027
2025
2026
2026
2027
2025
2026
2026
2025
2026
2026
2025
2028
2025
2028
2025
2027
2026
2025
2025
2027
2026
2026
2027
2027
2026
2028
2025
2026

YOG
2026
2025
2025
2027
2027
2027
2027
2027
2025
2026
2028
2028
2025
2025
2027
2025
2025
2025
2027
2027



Amalyah
Summer
Tessa
Peyton
Maria
Sylvie
Kate
Lucy
Lucy
Ema
Ema
Sophie
Olivia
Emma
Emma
Libby
Ava
Isabelle
Elle
Gillian
Luisa
Aniella
Sajhara
Malaiya

Class D

Player of the Year: Eva Giannini Watkinson School 2025

FIRST NAME
Alicia

Jaliah

Corey
Avery
Jasmine
Julia

Julia

Ava

Daniela
Maria

Lily

Anya
Tythiana
Coline
Elene
Darlene

Eva

Avery
Elliana Barros
Yasmine
Ally

Bonnie
Angelia (Lia)
Lia

Angelia. (Lia)
Precious
Alice
Helena
Masha
Vyannis
Kiara

Nayeli
Reese

McCoy
Krajcir
Porch
Forde
Marcos Mufioz
Bangasimbo
Carboni
McDonald
McDonald
Ospala
Ospala
Dupeyron
Parker
Lange
Lange
Dahn
Melia
Rameaka
Martin
Lamb
Hoops
Williams
Ramirez
Prosper

LAST NAME
Stone
Duplessy
Sims
Wozniak

Liu

Ray

Ray

Levine
Garcia
Tomova
Sokol
Challinger
Sainthelmy
Jung
Hernandez-Merkle
Tashobya
Giannini
Salmon
Barros
Demeter
Ulysse

Wang
Papanickolas
Papanickolas
Papanickolas
Godwin
Lever

Misic

Zoroe
Moronta
Rugora
Salazar-Perez
Howard

Gann Academy

Hamden Hall Country Day
Hamden Hall Country Day
Harvey School

Harvey School
Holderness School
Holderness School

Kents Hill School

Kents Hill School

Kents Hill School

Kents Hill School

Kimball Union Academy
Kimball Union Academy
King School

King School

Landmark School
Lexington Christian Academy
Montrose School
Portsmouth Abbey School

The Cambridge School of Weston

The Frederick Gunn School
Westover School

Wheeler School

Wooster School

SCHOOL

Bancroft School

Brimmer & May School
Brimmer & May School
Brimmer & May School
Commonwealth School
Covenant Christian Academy
Covenant Christian Academy
Forman School

Hyde School

Hyde School

Rocky Hill Country Day School
The Academy at Penguin Hall
The Academy at Penguin Hall
Vermont Academy

Vermont Academy

Vermont Academy

Watkinson School

Bancroft School

Brimmer & May School
Brimmer & May School
Chapel Hill-Chauncy Hall
Commonwealth School
Covenant Christian Academy
Covenant Christian Academy
Covenant Christian Academy
Dublin School

Forman School

Hyde School

Hyde School

Rocky Hill Country Day School
The Academy at Penguin Hall
The Academy at Penguin Hall
Vermont Academy

All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

AWARD

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC

All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
All-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

2025
2025
2025
2026
2025
2026
2026
2025
2025
2025
2025
2028
2026
2027
2027
2028
2027
2027
2026
2026
2027
2028
2029
2025

YOG
2028
2029
2030
2028
2027
2025
2025
2025
2026
2025
2026
2028
2026
2027
2026
2025
2025
2027
2030
2027
2030
2025
2029
2029
2029
2028
2025
2025
2026
2025
2028
2028
2027



Callie Spaulding Vermont Academy AlI-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION 2027
Arianna Rosettaw Watkinson School Al-NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION 2027



